י ר י	12/30	9/97 FLORIDA HIVISION & COEPORATIO PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM LECTROFIC FMENG COVER SHEE (((H97000021396 1)))		<b>4</b> :16 I	PM
ł	TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #:	(850)922-4000	
•	FROM:	Holland & Knight of Miami Contact: Steven H Hagen Phone: (305)374-8500	ACCT#; Fax `#;	072203000603 (305) 789-7799	
1 1 1 1	NAME :	FLORIDA TRANSITION CO. II AUDIT NUMBER		• •	¥
	EST.CHARGE \$122.50 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT				
	** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **				
•		SELECTION AND <cr>: A menu, Alt-H help ¤ COMPSERV ¤ Capture Off</cr>	ы	Prn Off ¤' 0:16	:19
•					



(MED) 15. 31' 97 13:29/ST. 13:24/NO. 3560721614 P 1/6

FROM

97 DEC 31 PM 2: 12

VUL 2 AUNT OF 21

Merger

FILED

# 519604

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

## **MERGING:**

THE SHOPPES OF INTERLACHEN, INC., a Florida corporation (Document #S19604)

### INTO

FLORIDA TRANSITION CO. II. a Delaware corporation not qualified in Florida

File date: December 31, 1997

Corporate Specialist: Louise Flemming-Jackson

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

#### OF

# SECRETARY OF STATE THE SHOPPES OF INTERLACHEN, INC., a Florida corporati INTO

#### FLORIDA TRANSITION CO. IL, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Sections 607.1101, et seq. of the Florida Statutes and Section 252 et seq. of title 8 of the Delaware Code, the undersigned corporations hereby execute these articles of merger for. the purpose of merging into a single corporation:

#### ARTICLE I

Florida Transition co. II, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and The Shoppes of Interlachen, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Merging Corporation") agree to merge. The Surviving Corporation shall survive the merger and shall continue to operate under the name "Florida Transition Co. II". The effective date of this merger will be 11:59 p.m., December 30, 1997.

#### ARTICLE II

The terms and conditions of the attached Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") were advised, authorized, and approved by each corporation in the manner and by the vote required by its charter and the laws of its respective state of incorporation. The terms and conditions of the Plan were duly adopted by the Surviving Corporation's sole director by a written consent to action of the board of directors dated as of December 30, 1997. Shareholder approval was not required of the Surviving corporation's shareholder. The terms and conditions of the Plan were duly adopted by the director of the Merging Corporation by written consent to action of the board of directors dated as of December 30, 1997. The terms and conditions of the Plan were approved by the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation by a written consent to action, dated as of December 30, 1997.

#### ARTICLE III

The sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation, in approving the Plan by written consent. waived any and all requirements of notice or otherwise requiring a copy of the Plan or notice of

dissenters' rights to be mailed to the shareholder of the Merging Corporation.

THES INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Robert Hill Bergdolt, Esq., NC Bar No.: 01316092051310 Alton & Bird ILP, 3605 Glenwood Ave., #310 Baleigh, NC 27622 FAX AUD FAX AUDIT NO.: H970000321396 1 (919) 420-2200

(MED) 15 31, 61 13:56/81 13:54/NO 32201/51214 5 5/2

. مرد م

FAX AUDIT NO.: H97000021396 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed by the parties hereto by their duly authorized officers this 30th day of December, 1997.

ATTEST:

¥

Edward J. Fritsch, Secretary

ATTEST:

Edward J. Frilsch, Secretary

FLORIDA TRANSITION CQ. II

By:

Vice President Mack/D. Pridgen

THE SHOPPES OF INTERLACHEN, INC.

By:

ice President Mac idgen

F:\OROLF3\COUNWD4UIW\www.rg.wp

FAX AUDIT NO.: H970000321396 1

#### AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER BETWEEN THE SHOPPES OF INTERLACHEN, INC. AND FLORIDA TRANSITION CO. II

#### A. CORPORATIONS AND PARTICIPATING IN MERGER.

The Shoppes of Interlachen, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Merging Company") and Florida Transition Co. II, a Delaware Corporation (the "Surviving Company") agree that the Merging Company shall merge into the Surviving Company.

B. NAME OF SURVIVING COMPANY.

After the marger, the Surviving Company will have the name "Florida Transition Co.  $\Pi^*$ .

The Surviving Company shall continue to be incorporated under and governed by the laws of the State of Delawars.

The principal business office of the Surviving Company will be:

310-0 Smoketree Court, Suite 600 Raleigh, North Carolina 27604

C. MERGER

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and Plan of Merger, the Merging Company will merge into the Surviving Company. Upon the merger becoming effective, the corporate existence of the Surviving Company will continue, the Surviving Company shall succeed to al rights, assets, liabilities and obligations of the Merging Company, and the separate corporate existence of the Merging Company shall cease. The time when the merger becomes effective is hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date."

D. CONVERSION OF OUTSTANDING STOCK.

At the Effective Date, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holders thereof:

(a) Each share of common stock of the Surviving Company that is outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall continue to be outstanding immediately after the Effective date.

(b) Any and all shares of capital stock held by the Merging Company as treasury shares shall be canceled and retired without any payment therefor.

FAX AUDIT NO.: H97000021396 1

(MED) 15 31, 61 13:30/81 13:54/NO 3200151014 b 4/0

(c) Each share of the Capital Stock of the Merging Company Issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be canceled and retired without payment therefor.

# E. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND BYLAWS.

The Articles of Incorporation and the Bylaws of the Surviving Company following the Effective Date shall be the same as immediately prior to the Effective Date unless and until they shall be amended or repealed in accordance with the provisions thereof, which power to amend or repeal is hereby expressly reserved. Such Articles of Incorporation shall constitute the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Company separate and apart from this Agreement and Plan of Merger and may be separately certificated as the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Company.

F. WAIVER OF NOTICE.

The sole shareholder of the Merging Company hereby waives any and all requirements of notice or otherwise requiring a copy of the Plan or notice of dissenter's rights to be mailed to the shareholder of the Merging Company.

G. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

H. COUNTERPARTS.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

FAX AUDIT NO. : H97000021396 1

(MED) 15 31, 61 13:30/81 13:54/NO 3200721614 P 2/6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement and Plan of Merger has been executed by the parties hereto by their duly authorized officers this 30<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1997. ATTEST:

Edward J. Pritsch, Secretary

ATTEST:

Edward J. Friesch, Secretary

FLORIDA TRANSITION COLI By: Vice President

THE SHOPPES OF INTERLACHEN, INC.

By:

Mack D. Pridgen All, Vice President

#### CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY OF FLORIDA TRANSITION CO. II

I, Edward J. Fritsch, the Secretary of Florida Transition Co. II, hereby certify that Florida Transition Co. II has adopted this Agreement and Plan of Merger by action of its sole director and without any vote of its stockholder pursuant to Section 251(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the Agreement and Plan of Merger does not amend in any respect the certificate of incorporation of Florida Transition Co. II, and conditions specified in the first sentence of Section 251(f) have been satisfied.

Edward J. Fritsch, Secretary

(MED) 15 31, 32 13:30/81 13:54/NO 3220151214 F 6/6